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No. 72, A.} 

	

	 [Published May 29, 1947. 

CHAPTER 186. 

AN ACT to amend 20.66 (1) of the statutes, relating to salaries 
of circuit court judges. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

20.66 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.66 (1) To each judge of a circuit court, during terms of 

office commencing before * * June 1, 1947, $8,000, and, 
during terms of office commencing after * * * June 1, 1947, $9,000. No additional salary shall be paid to any judge of a 
circuit court except as provided in sections 252.07 and 252.071 
* *. Each circuit judge shall also be reimbursed for neces-
sary expenses incurred in the discharge of judicial duty outside 
his own county and in attending meetings of the board of cir-
cuit judges. 

Approved May 28, 1947. 

[Published May 29, 1947. 
CHAPTER 187. 

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1947 supplemental to the appropriation made by 
20.18 (9) of the statutes for state aid to counties for public 
assistance. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

There is appropriated from the general fund for the fiscal 
year ending June 30, 1947 $9,000 to supplement the appropria-
tion made by section 20.18 (9) of the statutes for state aid to 
counties in certain cases for public assistance. 

Approved May 29, 1947. 

No. 482, A. 


